Deloitte

COURT FILE NUMBER
COURT
JUDICIAL CENTRE

DOCUMENT

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND
CONTACT INFORMATION OF
PARTY FILING THIS DOCUMENT

BANKRUPTCY AND | '
FILED VABILITE

JUN 20 201

JUDICIAL CENTR
OF CALGARY

25-1859192

COURT OF QUEEN’'S BENCH OF ALBERTA

CALGARY

SECOND REPORT OF THE TRUSTEE IN THE MATTER OF

THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF 3
EAU CLAIRE DEVELOPMENTS INC.

DATED JUNE 20, 2014

Deloitte Restructuring Inc.

700 Bankers Court, 850 — 2" Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P OR8

Attention: Jeff Keeble

Telephone/Facsimile: 403-503-1458/ 403-718-3681

Email: jkeeble@deloitte.ca



Table of Contents

Introduction and Notice to Reader

Introduction

Background

Operations

Court Proceedings

Restructuring Efforts

Comparison of Actual vs. Projected Cash Flow

The Second AMENAEA FOTECASE .........c.vii i et e e e e e e e e er e ee e es e eaeseeneons

SCHEDULES

Schedule 1 Statement of Projected Cash Flow for the Eight Week Period from the week
ending June 21, 2014 to the week ending August 9, 2014, including a Report on
the Cash Flow Statement by the Person Making a Proposal and a Trustee’s
Report on the Cash Flow Statement

Schedule 2 Variance Analysis for the Seven Week Period Ended June 14, 2014

Second Report of the Trustee Page

June 20, 2014



Introduction and Notice to Reader

introduction

1.

On April 11, 2014, 3 Eau Claire Developments Inc. (*3 Eau Claire” or the “Company”) filed a Notice of
Intention to Make a Proposal (the “NOI”) under Section 50.4(1) of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act
(the “BIA"). Deloitte Restructuring Inc. (“Deloitte”) consented to act as Trustee under the NOI (the
“Trustee”).  Information on these proceedings can be accessed on Deloitte's website at
www.deloitte.ca under the Insolvency and Restructuring link.

The Company was granted an initial 30-day stay of proceedings pursuant to Section 69(1) of the BIA
(the “Initial Stay”). 3 Eau Claire was required to file a proposal within the Initial Stay or within any
further extension of that period granted by the Court of Queen's Bench of Alberta (the “Court”). On
May 8, 2014, the Court granted an Order (the “May 8 Order") extending the stay of proceedings from
May 11, 2014 until June 25, 2014 (the “First Extension”).

On April 17, 2014, 3 Eau Claire filed a Statement of Projected Cash Flow for the eight week period
ending June 14, 2014 (the “Forecast”). On May 2, 2014, the Company filed an Amended Statement
of Projected Cash Flow for the ten week period ending July 5, 2014 (the “Amended Forecast’). On
June 20, 2014, 3 Eau Claire filed a Second Amended Statement of Projected Cash Flow for the eight
week period from the week ending June 21, 2014 to the week ending August 9, 2014 (the “Second
Amended Forecast”, the “Forecast Period”). The Trustee notes that the Second Amended Forecast
was dated June 19, 2014. As required pursuant to Section 50.4(2) of the BIA, all of the Forecast, the
Amended Forecast and the Second Amended Forecast were accompanied by a Report on the Cash
Flow Statement by the Person Making a Proposal and a Trustee’s Report on the Cash Flow
Statement (the “Reports”). Copies of the Forecast and the Amended Forecast are attached as
Schedules 3 and 4 to the First Report of the Trustee, which was filed on May 5, 2014 (the “First
Report”). A copy of the Second Amended Forecast and the corresponding Reports are attached
hereto as “Schedule 1".

This report is the second report of the Trustee (the “Second Report”). The Second Report is being
filed in support of 3 Eau Claire’s application to the Court on June 25, 2014 (the “June Application”)
seeking approval of an extension of the time for the filing of the proposal for a further 45 days (the
“Second Extension”).

Second Report of the Trustee Page 1
June 20, 2014



Notice to Reader

5. [n preparing the Second Report, the Trustee has relied on unaudited financial information, the books
and records of the Company and discussions with 3 Eau Claire’s employees, interested parties and
stakeholders. The Trustee has not performed an independent review or audit of the information

provided.

6. The Trustee assumes no responsibility or liability for any loss or damage occasioned by any party as
a result of the circulation, publication, reproduction, or use of the Second Report.

Second Report of the Trustee Page 2
June 20, 2014



Background

Operations

7. The Company was incorporated under the Alberta Business Corporations Act on February 15, 2008
and operates as a real estate development company. 3 Eau Claire was created for the purpose of
building an approximately 652,000 square foot mixed-use condominium project (the “Project”) located
at 633 3™ Avenue SW in Calgary, Alberta (the “Lands”).

In March 2014, the Company entered into an agreement with Precise ParkLink Inc. ("Precise") to
lease the Lands as a parking lot (the "Parking Lot") for $40,000 per month (the “Precise Agreement”).
In early May 2014, 3 Eau Claire’'s management (“Management”) indicated that they were negotiating
a go-forward reduction in the lease rate payable pursuant to the Precise Agreement due to poor soil
conditions on the South-East corner of the Lands. Management's negotiations with Precise were
ultimately unsuccessful and Management terminated the Precise Agreement effective June 8, 2014,
3 Eau Claire has now entered into a new management agreement with Imperial Parking Canada
Corporation ("Impark”, the “Impark Agreement”) whereby 3 Eau Claire will receive actual monthly
parking revenue net of a 5% management fee and operating costs of $2,000. 3 Eau Claire
anticipates receiving net monthly revenue of approximately $35,000 from the Impark Agreement.

9. Further information on the operations of 3 Eau Claire is available in the First Report.

Court Proceedings

10. The First Report was filed in conjunction with 3 Eau Claire’s application on May 8, 2014, at which time
the Court granted the May 8 Order including the following relief:

10.1. Approval of the First Extension;

10.2. Approval for a charge in the amount of $50,000 as security for the reasonable professional
fees and disbursements of the Trustee and the Company's legal counsel (the “Administrative
Charge”). The Administrative Charge formed a first charge over all assets, rights, undertakings
and properties of 3 Eau Claire of every nature and kind whatsoever, and wherever situated
including all proceeds thereof; and

10.3. Requiring 3 Eau Claire to provide counsel for the Korea Exchange Bank of Canada (“KEB")
weekly updates during the First Extension regarding the Company's activities, which
information was to be kept strictly confidential by KEB.

11. The Second Report is being filed in support of the June Application seeking the “Second Extension.

Second Report of the Trustee Page 3

June 20, 2014



Restructuring Efforts

12.

13.

14.

On March 12, 2014, 3 Eau Claire entered into an Exclusive Commercial Listing Agreement (the
“Listing Agreement”) with Avison Young Real Estate Alberta inc. (“Avison”). The Listing Agreement
authorized Avison to act as the Company’s agent for the sale of the Lands or to procure a
development partner to complete the Project. Pursuant to the Listing Agreement, Avison moved
forward with a marketing campaign to introduce the opportunity to a select group of potential
purchasers, which was to cumulate with one interested party being brought forward with whom to
negotiate a transaction. Further information on the marketing campaign undertaken by Avison is
available in the First Report. At the time of the First Report, Avison was anticipating the receipt of
initial letters of intent ("LOIs") in mid to late May 2014. Avison has advised the Trustee that they
continue to negotiate with selected parties regarding the sale of the Lands and remain hopeful that
they may be in receipt of one or more LOIs by the end of June 2014. Outside of the marketing
campaign being undertaken by Avison, 3 Eau Claire has received two letters of intent (the “3EC
LOIs"), one for the outright purchase of the Lands and one for a development partnership. The
marketing efforts undertaken by both Avison and 3 Eau Claire will be collectively referred to as the
“Marketing Process”. Copies of the 3EC LOls are attached as exhibits to the Second Confidential
Affidavit of Andrew Seong-Jin Lee which we understand will be provided to the Court in conjunction
with the June Application.

Although the timing of any transaction is uncertain, based on the information provided to the Trustee,
the Marketing Process appears to be advancing in a commercially reasonable manner.

If the Company enters into a contract either for the sale of the Lands or with a development partner,
then it may be in a position to make a proposal to both its secured and unsecured creditors. In
addition to the Marketing Process, the Company has undertaken the following restructuring activities:

14.1. Management has advised that they are having on-going discussions with both KEB and
Computershare Trust Company of Canada (‘Computershare”), who represent the Hyundai
Wise Private Investment Trust. KEB and Computershare are registered as the first and second
mortgage holders on the Lands. Also, as required pursuant to the May 8 Order, the
Company’s counsel has been providing weekly updates to KEB. At the time of the Second
Report, the Trustee is not aware of any opposition by KEB or Computershare to the Second
Extension.

14.2. Management advises that they have also had ongoing discussions with Shorebrook Capital
Inc., another mortgage holder, and have continued to respond to other creditor inquiries as

Second Report of the Trustee Page 4
June 20, 2014



they have arisen. At the time of the Second Report, the Trustee is not aware of any opposition
to the Second Extension by the five mortgage holders registered subsequent to
Computershare and KEB.

15. As reported previously, following the termination of the Precise Agreement, 3 Eau Claire entered into
the Impark Agreement in order to generate ongoing cash flow from the Parking Lot and the Second
Amended Forecast suggests that the Company will have sufficient cash flow to fund its ongoing
operations during the Forecast Period.

Second Report of the Trustee Page 5
June 20, 2014



Comparison of Actual vs. Projected
Cash Flow

16. Attached as “Schedule 2" is a variance analysis for the seven week period ended June 14, 2014 (the
“Variance Period”), which is based on the Amended Forecast (the “Variance Analysis”). The

Variance Analysis reflects an overall net positive variance of $1,756.

17. The Variance Analysis includes the following notable permanent variances:

17.1.

17.2.

17.3.

17.4.

The Amended Forecast included parking revenue of $70,000 during the Variance Period,
which was to be generated by the Precise Agreement. As reported above, 3 Eau Claire
terminated the Precise Agreement effective June 8, 2014 and has now entered into the Impark
Agreement. The loss of parking revenue of $70,000 was a permanent variance; however, it
was partially offset by 3 Eau Claire's receipt of a $25,000 deposit (the “Deposit”) on June 13,
2014 pursuant to the Impark Agreement. Impark has confirmed that the Deposit does not need
to be held in a dedicated trust account as, upon termination of the Impark Agreement, the
Deposit will be deducted from the last month's revenue. As such there was a net permanent
negative variance in parking revenue of $45,000 during the Forecast Period (the "Parking
Variance”).

The Amended Forecast included salaries and wages of $39,000 during the Variance Period,
which were payable to 3 Eau Claire’s three contract employees (the "Contractors”). To offset
the Parking Variance, the Contractors agreed in writing to waive $26,960 in salaries and wages
that would otherwise have been payable to them during the Variance Period. In addition, one
of the Contractors agreed to waive $1,400 for rent that would normally have been reimbursable
by 3 Eau Claire. This resulted in a permanent positive variance of $28,360 during the Variance
Period (the “Contractor Variance”).

Minor permanent positive variances arising for meals and entertainment, office supplies,
vehicle, and contingency totaled $5,429 during the Variance Period (the “Miscellaneous
Variance”). Approximately $4,000 of this related to amounts that were originally forecast for
repairs to the Parking Lot that were ultimately not undertaken.

The Amended Forecast included professional fees of $12,150 during the Variance Period, of
which approximately $9,000 was to be payable to the Trustee and to the Company's legal
counsel. Due to the Parking Variance, 3 Eau Claire had insufficient funds to make these
payments. Management has indicated that they will continue to pay professional fees based

Second Report of the Trustee Page &
June 20, 2014



on available cash; however, the Second Amended Forecast includes the payment of only
$9,000 in professional fees. As at June 15, 2013, the Trustee had one outstanding invoice
totaling $19,924 (including GST) and had unbilled work-in progress of approximately $3,600. 3
Eau Claire’s legal counsel has advised that, as at June 19, 2014, they had an outstanding
invoice of $8,995 (including GST) and had unbilled work-in-progress of approximately $8,500.
As such, there are currently outstanding professional fees for the Trustee and the Company's
legal counsel of approximately $41,000. As noted above, the May 8 Order included the
Administrative Charge; however, we understand that it is Management's intention to address
the payment of any outstanding professional fees and disbursements in the Company’s
proposal.

18. As noted above, the Parking Variance is partially offset by the Contractor Variance and the
Miscellaneous Variance. As such, the Variance Analysis reflects a negative net permanent variance
of $11,211 over the Forecast Period, excluding the negative timing variance of $9,000 related to the
payment of professional fees. The Trustee is satisfied that this variance would not constitute a
material adverse change that would impair the ability of 3 Eau Claire to carry on operations, impair
the likelihood of a successful proposal or significantly prejudice the rights or interests of the
Company's creditors.

Second Report of the Trustee Page 7
June 20, 2014



The Second Amended Forecast

19. As noted above, the Second Amended Forecast is attached as “Schedule 1"

20. The Second Amended Forecast includes the receipt of parking revenue in the amount of

21.

22.

23.

approximately $67,000 over the Forecast Period pursuant to the Impark Agreement. As previously
reported, the Company anticipates that the Impark Agreement will generate net monthly revenue of
approximately $35,000; however, revenue of only $32,000 has been forecast for June 2014 due to
one-time repairs to the Parking Lot of approximately $3,000 that were completed by Impark and will
be offset from June revenue.

The Trustee notes the following with respect to the disbursements reflected in the Second Amended
Forecast:

21.1. Travel expenses of $7,000 include travel related to the Marketing Process;
21.2. Salaries and wages of $38,000 are payable to the Contractors;

21.3. Rent of $15,288 relates to 3 Eau Claire’s presentation centre and two rental properties that are
provided for 3 Eau Claire’s Contractors; and

21.4. Professional fees of $9,000 include payments to the Trustee and the Company’s legal counsel.

Based on the Second Amended Forecast, the Company is anticipated to continue to generate
sufficient cash to fund its operations during the Forecast Period. As such, the Trustee does not
believe that any creditor would be materially prejudiced should the Company’s request for the Second
Extension be granted. As noted above, we understand that it is Management's intention to address
the payment of any outstanding professional fees in the Company's proposal.

On June 18, 2014, the Company provided the Trustee with a representation letter which stated,
among other things, that 3 Eau Claire had made available to the Trustee all financial records and
other relevant information, that the assumptions used in developing the Forecast, the Amended
Forecast and the Second Amended Forecast are still valid, and that they are acting in good faith and
with due diligence in developing their proposal and are not aware of any reason that they likely would
not be able to make a viable proposal.

Second Report of the Trustee Page 8
June 20, 2014



Recommendation and Conclusion

24. Based on the Trustee's dealings and our review of 3 Eau Claire's operations and restructuring efforts

to date, we can advise that:
24 1. 3 Eau Claire appears to be acting in good faith and with due diligence;

24.2. The Company is cooperating with the Trustee and appears to be making efforts to obtain a
favourable outcome through the Marketing Process in order to try and present a viable

proposal to its secured and unsecured creditors;

24.3. 3 Eau Claire requires the Second Extension to allow time to negotiate further the 3EC LOls
and any further LOls that may be brought forward by Avison; and

24.4. The Trustee is of the view that 3 Eau Claire's creditors will not be materially prejudiced by the
Second Extension.

25. The Second Report is filed in support of the June Application seeking approval of the Second
Extension.

DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC.,

in its capacity as Trustee under the proposal of
3 Eau Claire Developments Inc. and not in its
personal or corporate capacity

i

{/
Jeff Keeble CA, CIRP, CBV
Senior Vice-President

Second Report of the Trustee Page 9
June 20, 2014



Schedules




~ Schedule 1



pust 833} AT 0} JORUO U1 JBEINCD [B6] S.RI(EID NES € PUE 99ISMLL [WS000d U4 JO JNOAB) Uj sietO ned € )0 segsadaid pue s8unepaptn 'sYBY 'S13558 24} jo R JAAC paySIgGss
o@sauqcmn«ogosmos u ngcu 184 € 'p|0Z '8 AR U0 BH2GIY §0 4OUSE SUSAND JO YN0 ) A RARUELS JSRI0 AY) of JUBNsINg [asunca |66 v,REID NPT £ @ BUR SR (Rsdiid Sy of spRtwAied SApNIY] B
‘uoy yfinony papiacud S UDIYM "SUSD HONSILSSIIG By JOf IouBINSY) ARas;] jasual say ey ne3 € g

*gef) 1) €T fom s ‘s3I & 44 oM Joj el Ne3 £ Aq pases) muqdat plod plLOT B 10) Siuewiked sepnpu) *L

‘saaAojdue 5,000 (83 € 4o} Pepinasd Qe TBy] seftedad pruRI CHy 10] SE KM SB &UNaD) UCTRIUBSI o) Joj Wl Sapnpu]. g - |

*6I5RG J3RIKICD B LD pied Bumq Qup oM $I0KaMUS S} SEY RO NBI £ 5

"BAWOD UolBUSEal A 10} SD $3aL W4

{ANUOD UOOIBSRIG, Su) MS GUIBAY € - 510 *201 1€ FAIE2C] “WAURD UOGEIAEI SAERD NE €10} S9ASH Jauaju| pue auoydojo) sIpnRL| T

savgied UpuxioeARp & adard o J0 83SqY "LRBED U| S SMUIAY RIC EEO 18 PIJEI0] SPUSR eU) 198 0) SLIOY SUNTHIW O PRI PARY Sapou 7

BINUSA F107 OUN[* WCY IRSHD 94 [MA YalPh i) Aq poojdiuca awam eyl 0O0'eS Aieuwxosdde jo eida) Sug-aun 0] P HLOT aunf

J0} pajaayas €1 000'Tes Auc jo ¥ 4 Spediuf Y 8 au) Wwoy 000'seS JeEa) I Jo anusAal Ajuou BUARSRI SetedpnUe aerd NeI € "000'ZS i0 Siswo Bupiedo pue 3w Wwawsbeusw %s o
19 13U enubna) Buppied ARfuaLl [BIRIE BAROR) | axeiD ned ¢ Aquaym (Hmdan,) uawsodiod Beung Bupped [Ejadu) pm uawBIBe JUALEGRUEL B O SNUA MOU S8y aRe0 VI § “PLOZ 9 OUnr sARLN asDald Uik
RrawaBe 3y PRI} USWREPURYY PUR KYIRAIONSUN SiaM SUDEjlodad 95y 107 BubiRd Oyl JO) SNUTASS 9SE3) Sy U] UORINPe) RIRMICI-0D ¥ 0 199dsas Uim asioald s BugenoBau sem juanmbasew saneld neg

£ 1071 BupiiRd oY) j0 JswWoa 39 ey} tio RInjipuea ios Jood o} ang Yuawl Jod 000'0K4 40f (A0 BUPUS, o) (of Butyind B S acn Joj a8 JusldoRAY S,2ND NS € BuieA3) AauLo) sam (eemRld.) U] TPIEY S8R L

1OURYS - SUORMUNESY ¥ SN

‘fesodatg A} o wangind £10](PAD o} IPEw 35 0 SlucwARd AU BPNV) T S0P Mol USR] 3W) ‘Esadald Hou) Bude(aAap Ja ssa0axd 3y UL 6 AXBD NEI £3VY E
°159 oiqesydda apnjou spinodm iy Z

3s PUB B3RP |8 | LO PESER WIT EIUNOWR 'PIET BYWWISIHC STl °)

JRISUID ~ FUDHITUNSIY T THON

95 “yad BugH sawer od

. L
’ EG..%&_.B negc
UL U 30U BUE *5u] ewdoRASG EID

ne3 ¢ 10 Jesodasd Af Japun sajenay &0
Kyandes nown v *oug Bupmiannssy oMIoRG

‘|Byejell aq AZW SBSURIIBA B39 PUE URJeY paiuasad sajeianse s} wol Aea Aaw

SINSR [EMIOT DUCIRLIY] “SRIBAS ATy, st o paseq p uB3y §BY MoiJ Y2aQ 8y} uomppe uf "2380dind suo o) aRpdaitdn Bq ToU ABW Y JBUY) PAUCINED S8 SIFPeA pus UDIDIS ey U paleiduaiuos
sosodind o\ Jo} Aresyaads pap. Bueq B3] ° Joty ASUAOSY] puUB ASTUyLTR W) S0 (21y'05 UOR3E ) juens:nd Jawadeudil sayer) 83 €49 pasedad usag sy (Mol.] YSBD, 6U) USRS Mot YseD paiewgsT SALL
- esoding
$10Z ‘sunp jou fep 61 84} 32 aE pruedaig
~ZogTt S 205 s 0z T 5 SEhy S 2957 S 029 & 895y (T scue|eg yueg Ampug
TeacTi) 265 816N [C50] [ TEOZ @BE'1) Tooe') AGHE) 201 \SED 9N
180'cl s oz S 9E87 S 9P § 2955 $ 025 ¢ 888y S 9819 5 IG0'EL E] oaUsiRg Yseg Auantsg
Juejeg Aveg
Teas v s s S O s @orn S ToIPH 6 Ze0Z 5 ey 5 10020 % Gos'a) s M1 4380 19N
69s'en) 019'ye) (6’ (ooe’'L) s’y (936'67) losc't) (ooc‘e) {sas's) SIUSLILINGEI] |KoL |
oD 000 ToozZy [ED) (a0 Qo) {oo2) {o0¥ s@w Aauabuguos
[ (0co's} {ooo’e) - - . SB 3} - {ooa's) £03) peucissajosd
8 . (csg) - (a1 - (91¢8) EE - se) ouRMEY]
2 (een'd o2 (oo1) (oo1) (001) ?E (oot} (o1} (2] opajap
(g0} (o01) (ool) (oo1) (aoL) ook (oot) (oo1) {ool) Kodns sSwo
(803't) {002) (002) (002) (002 o0z (002} (02 fone) UBLUENANI PUE SEOW
[ (gez'sl) by9'D - - - ' - - - |Bjues ejeise ey
5 (oo'se) (o00'sl) - - - {ooo'sL) - - - salem puw S3uReS
¥ (e82) - - (ep) - - - (a1} - - saxs| esauisng
[ {pov"y) " (oss) - - (0ss) - - - soRNn
z (ooa's) {805°e) (00g) (oos) {oos) {ogs) (oos} {bog) (00s) SOSURAND JoARIL
SUMLIRINGSKT
_006°20 000'sC - - - BO0'ZE - . - ° Sdjesay jrogL
VoL 000°29 § 000SE s - T - 5 - € ooze 8 - s - . s - s sojqejaoa: Sued
Kdjasey
CION (DY PIEOVE vz PO (R yinrzE PIS PIonr-8 Pranf~IC
. JpIpuaaam

PL0Z '8 ISNENY papua yaom g o} v—uﬂ ¥Z PUN[" PIPUS Yaam i) Loy po AP 4G9 AR Jod
0K D) 430 S
Lose1o Reg £.) ou) Quadejeasg R el £ |

T61658)-52 “oN Wms3
TB1E5UI-52 "ON WMag



District of: Alberta
Division No. 02- Calgary
Court No. 25-1859192
Estate No. 25-1859192
--FORM 29 --
Trustee's Report on Cash-Flow Statement
(Paragraphs 50(6)(b) and 50.4(2)(b) of the Act)

In the mafter of the proposal of
3 Eau Claire Developments Inc.
of the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta

The attached second amended statement of projected cash flow of 3 Eau Claire Developments inc., as of the
19t day of June, 2014, consisting of the statement of projected cash flow for the eight week period from the week
ended June 21, 2014 to the week ended August 9, 2014, has been prepared by the management of the insolvent
company for the purpose described in the notes attached, using the probable and hypothetical assumptions set out
in the notes attached.

Qur review consisted of inquiries, analytical procedures and discussion related to information supplied to us
by the management and employees of the insolvent company. Since hypothetical assumptions need not be
supported, our procedures with respect to them were limited fo evaluating whether they were consistent with the
purpose of the projection. We have also reviewed the support provided by management for the probable
assumptions and preparation and presentation of the projection.

(a) Based on our review, nothing has come to our attention that causes us fo believe that, in all material
respects, the hypothetical assumptions are not consistent with the purpose of the projection;
(b} as at the date of this report, the probable assumptions developed are not suitably supported and
consistent with the plans of the insolvent person or do not provide a reasonable basis for the
projection, given the hypothetical assumptions; or
(c) the projection does not reflect the probable and hypothetical assumptions.
Since the projection is based on assumptions regarding future events, actual results will vary from the
information presented even if the hypothetical assumptions occur, and the variations may be material. Accordingly,
we express no assurance as to whether the projection will be achieved.

The projection has been prepared solely for the purpose described in the notes attached, and readers are
cautioned that it may not be appropriate for other purposes.

Dated at the City of Calgary in the Province of Alberta, this 19" day of June 2014.
Deloitte Restructuring Inc. - Trustee
700 ;a?(ers Court, 850 - 2nd Street SW

A

Calbarf AB T2P OR8
Phone: (403) 267-1777  Fax: (403) 260-4077

Page 1 of 1




District of: Alberta

Division 02 - Calgary
- No. Court 25-1859192
No.Estate  25.1g50192

) -FORM 30 -
Report on Cash-Flow Statement by the Person Making the
Proposal
(Paragraphs 50(6)(c) and 50.4(2)(c) of the
Act)

In the matter of the proposal
of
3 Eau Claire Developments
Inc.
of the City of Calgary, In the Province of
Alberta

3 Eau Claire Developments Inc., has developed the assumptions and prepared the attached
second amended statement of projected cash flow of the insolvent company as of the 19 day of
June, 2014, consisting of the statement of projected cash flow for the elght week period from the
week ended June 21, 2014 to the week ended August 9, 2014.

The hypothetical assumptions are reasonable and consistent with the purpose of the projection
described in the notes attached, and the probable assumptlons are suitably supported and consistent
with the plans of the Insofvent person and provide a reasonable basis for the projection. All such
assumptions are disclosed in the notes attached.

Since the projection is based on assumptions ‘regard'ing future events, actual results will vary from
the information presented, and the variations may be material,

The projection has been prepared solely for the purpose described in the notes attached, using a

set of hypothetical and prabable assumptions set out in the notes attached. Consequently, readers are
cautioned that it may not be appropriate for other purposes.

Dated at the City of Calgary in the Province of Alberta, this 19 day of June 2014,

W/ /7/_\ : James Hong Park, CEO

3 Eau Claire Dglelopments Name and fille of signing officer
Inc.
Debtor

Page 1 0f 1







"Schedule 2"

Court No. 25-1859192
Estate No. 25-1859192
3 Eau Claire Developments Inc. ("3 Eau Claire")
Variance Analysis
For the seven week period ended June 14, 2014

Forecast Actual
Total Total Variance Notes
Receipts
GST receivable $ 22,057 3 22,057 % -
Parking receivables 70,000 25,000 (45,000) 1
Total Receipts 92,057 47,057 (45,000)
Disbursements
Travel expenses (3,500) (135) 3,365 2
Utilities (1,206) (1,038) 168 2
Business taxes (296) (296) -
Salaries and wages (39,000) (12,040) 26,960 3
Real estate rental (15,288) (13,887) 1,400 3
Meals and entertainment (1,400) (994) 406 4
Office Supply (700) (288) 412 4
Vehicle (2,722) (2,329) 393 4
Insurance (868) (434) 434 2
Professional fees (12,150) (3,150) 9,000 5
Contingency (4,600) (382) 4,218 4

Total Disbursements (81,730) (34,974) 46,756

Net Cash Flow $ 10,327 $ 12,083 $ 1,756

Bank Balance

Beginning Cash Balance $ 1,008 $ 1,008

Net Cash Flow 10,327 12,083

Ending Bank Balance $ 11,335 §$ 13,091

Prepared as at the 17 day of June, 2014

Notes & Assumptions - General:
1. All amounts include applicable GST.
2. Includes all timing and permanent variances during the seven week period ended June 14, 2014.




"Schedule 2"

Notes & Assumptions - Specific:

1. As previously reported, Precise ParkLink Inc. ("Precise") was leasing 3 Eau Claire's development site for use
as a parking lot (the "Parking Lot") for $40,000 per month. Due to poor soil conditions on the SE corner of the
Parking Lot, management was negotiating a go-forward reduction in the lease revenue for the Parking Lot.
These negotiations were unsuccessful and Management terminated the agreement with Precise effective June
8,2014. 3 Eau Claire has now entered into a management agreement with Imperial Parking Canada
Corporation ("Impark") whereby 3 Eau Claire will receive monthly parking revenue net of a management fee and
selected agreed upon costs. The loss of parking revenue of $70,000 in May and June 2014 is a permanent
variance. 3 Eau Claire received a deposit of $25,000 pursuant to the management agreement with Impark on
June 13, 2014, which offsets a portion of this permanent variance.

2. Timing related variances that are anticipated to reverse themselves in future weeks.

3. To offset the loss of parking revenue in May and June 2014, the three employees, who are being paid on a
contract basis, agreed to waive $26,960 in fees that would otherwise have been payable to them. In addition,
one of the contractors agreed to waive $1,400 for rent, which would normally be reimbursable by 3 Eau Claire.

4. Permanent variances as a result of actual required expenditures being lower than originally forecast.

5. 3 Eau Claire was unable to make forecast payments of approximately $9,000 to the Proposal Trustee and to
3 Eau Claire's legal counsel. Management has indicated that they will continue to pay professional fees based
on available cash; however, it is unlikely that these missed payments will be caught up in the short-term.



